B-63111 = 15 kV, 110 BIL, 1200 AMP WITH 10.00 MIN. OIL LEVEL OR C.T. POCKET LENGTH
No. kV BIL No. No.
0 MISC. 0 0
1 15 110 1 1
2 25 150 2 2
3 15 110 3 3
4 25 150 4 4
5 34.5 200 5 5

1200
3000
63 SERIES BUSHING NUMBERING SYSTEM
21.00
16.502000
MIN. OIL LEVEL OR C.T. POCKET
MISC.
10.00
50kV & UP
SEE
B-63020 400/1200
Page 1 of 2 Revised - 10/2/2008
SUFFIX SUFFIXDESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
37 87
38 88
39 89
40 90
41
42
43 92
44 93
45 94
46 95
47 96
48 97
49 98
50 99
51 100
52 101
53 102
54 103
55 104
56 105
57 106
58 107
59 108
60 109
61 110
62 111
63 112
64 113
65 114
66 115
67 116
68 117
69 118
70 119
71 120
72 121
73 122
74 123
75 124
76 125
77 126
78 127
79 128
80 129
81 130
82 131
83 132
84 133
85 134
135
136
137
1.75" LONGER BELOW FLANGE, 11" MIN. OIL LEVEL, .62" DIA. HOLES ON 6.62" B.C., "D" = 2.44" DIA.
3.12" LONGER ABOVE FLANGE
PROTECTIVE COATING ON RESIN INSULATION AREA
1 1/8"-12 BOTTOM TERMINAL
MAX., "P" = 2.75" DIA., 3.00" x 4.34" x .12" DEEP GASKET RECESS, REDUCED COPPED-WAVE RATING
COMBINATION OF OUTDOOR AIR TO INDOOR AIR, -87 AND 34.5kV BUSHING DERATED TO 25kV
SPECIAL O-RING, GASKET AND TERMINAL (LESS COLLAR) AT TOP
LOWER STUD 1 3/8" THREAD